tps://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.ex
E fax audit locument.
I
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA RESIGN
Help Vi A

96966699908 70:24 3020333666

ł

ī

I

L İ ļ

1

FILED ADDS 1999 1400 TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

PRECIOUS ANGELS HOME HEALTH CARE, INC. A FLORIDA CORPORTION

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006 of the Florida Statutes, the above referenced corporation hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

1. The date of the filing of the Articles of Incorporation was June 14, 2004, and assigned document number P06000105449.

2. The following Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the corporation:

DELETE:

NELSON HERNANDEZ as President and Director of the corporation, whose address is 1333 Coral Way, Suite #204, Miami, FL 33145.

ADD:

- YILL BOUZA as President, and Director of the corporation, whose address is 1333 Coral Way, Suite #204 Miami, FL 33145.
- MANUEL BOUZA as Vice President and Director of the corporation, whose address is £333 Coral Way, Suite #204, Miami, FL 33145.

CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE:

DELETE: NELSON HERNANDEZ as Registered Agent/Registered Office of the corporation.

<u>ADD</u>: MANUEL BOUZA as Registered Agent, whose address is 1333 Coral Way, Suite #204, Miami, FL 33145.

The Amended Articles and each Amendment described therein are adopted and shall be effective as of the date written below.

H08000159460

1/08 000 159460

The Amended Articles were adopted by a majority of the corporation's directors/shareholders.



I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent. Or, if this document is being filed merely to reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the corporation had been notified in writing of this change.

Manuel Bou **Registered** Agent H08000159460